(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Muskan Tanwar | Client Name AML Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Candidate 2025

Application ID GQ-AMRSN-935 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 13 Nov 2000 Application Received | 21-04-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113146 ICrlllselzjlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 08-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Ex-Employment Verification 05-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Section Officer 23-04-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mr. Anirban Rej, Constable 21-04-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 22-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 21-04-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 08-07-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 21-04-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 21-04-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 08-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

NatWest Digital Services India Private
Limited (formerly known as RBS
Services India Private Limited)

NatWest Digital Services India Private
Limited (formerly known as RBS
Services India Private Limited)

Name Of The Candidate:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Analyst (Volume) A3

Emp Code: 8144286 8144286

From: 26-07-2021 26-07-2021

To: 27-09-2023 27-09-2023

Designation: Customer Service & Operations Customer Service & Operations

Analyst (Volume) A3

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Provided

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Ex-Employment Verification of NatWest Digital
Services India Private Limited (formerly known as RBS Services India Private
Limited), found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green

and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Ex-Employment Verification

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Candldate’s Particalins

NatWest Dighal Lervices indla Private Limited
(Boeenerly knoawn a5 RBS Services India Private

Comparny Name Limniged)
Candiclate Name Muskan Tarwar
From {Date of Joknirg) 26 July 2021
To |ate of Exit/Relievirg) 27 Seprember 2023
Customer Service & Operations Anabyst
Designation (A the time of leaving the compary: {Wolume] A2
Employee Code/IDVNo BI4AZEG
Salary/CTC: Mease Provide
Was this position; Permanent/Ternporary/Conractial Mease Provide
| Supervisor's Name Hease Provide
| Reason for Leaving Mlesse Provide
Rehire Eligibility |Please fill in the relewant infarmation)

Exit forrnalities completed: [Yes/No]

|Please fill in the relewant ink o)

Aty isdues reported during the candidate’s tenure (Please specily)

|Please fill i the relevant infsrmation)

Kindhy canfirm attached Relieving better fdocument is suthenticate?

Please Provide

How would you describe the candidate’s behavior and interpersonal skills within the organization dwring his tenure?

Please explainftomment briefly

How would you assess the candidate’s everall performance and
contributions during their dme with the company?

Plesse explaing

brledly

Plesse Provide

Werified By | Mame, Coritact Number & Designation)

Kingly nate that your inputs and feedback ghven would assist our client in making a prompt hiring decision and therefore we awalt your response for the same at the earllest.
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Dear Team,
Good Day !

Kindly find below details as requested.

Annexure 1 (b)

Emp ID Emp Name Start Date End Date Designation Emp Type
3144286 Muskan Tanwar 26-Jul-2021 27-Sep-2023 Customer Service & Operations Analyst (Volume) A3 | Permanent
Do not include any of our Group email while reaching us.
Thanks & Regards,
Ex-Employment Venfication
Information Classification - Confidential\Other
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Guru Gobind SIngh Indraprastha
Unlversity

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
Unlversity

Name Of The Candidate:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Enroll No: 41590301718 41590301718

Degree: Bachelor of Business Administration Bachelor of Business Administration
Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2021 2021

Certification Issued Date: 2022-03 2022-03

Sl No:

IPUCONV-XIV/01707890

IPUCONV-XIV/01707890

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Section Officer of Guru Gobind
Singh Indraprastha Unlversity found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Section Officer

Report Verified Date:

23-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Enrollmant No. 41590301718

1. No. : IPUCONV-XIV/01707880

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Bachelor of Business Ad Estratiun

j This is to certify that Muskan Tanwar Son /Baughter of Sandeep Tanwar a student of
Institute of Innovation in Technol nagement is hereby awarded the degree of

Bachelor of Business Administration on his’her having passedthe Examination for the said |

| degree in June, 2021 in the First Division.
r ; E[n .
L1 1 Orfificer

Examination Division
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

frrafierem ® faied ErCowfkS C, Dwarka New Dalh-110078
Glven under the Seal of the University

ég%ﬁi¥' f%ﬁf '7h3iihfﬁ;ff

- S FYRF PRS ) Y L

(Prof. (Dr.) Mahesh Verma)

(Nair R) " Vice Chancellor

Controller of Examinations
. Date of Convocation : 30,03.2022
2l T ; fawell (virea )/Delhi (India)

e e T = Created withrcanr scan e =
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-935

GQ-AMRSN-935

Candidate Name:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Date Of Birth:

13-11-2000

13-11-2000

Father Name:

Mr. Sandeep Tanwar

Mr. Sandeep Tanwar

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Mr Palav Agarwal
(Advocate) with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check

Addressl: WZz-1672/5, Nangal Raya, New WZz-1672/5, Nangal Raya, New
Delhi-110046 Delhi-110046
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mr. Anirban Rej,

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mr. Anirban Rej, Constable

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D /1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSM-935
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Muskan Tanwar
FATHER NAME Mr. Sandeep Tamwar
DATE OF BIRTH 15-MNovember-2000

ADDHRESS OF THE APPLICANT

WEZ-1672/5, Nangal Raya, Mew Dellu-110046

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION Saparpur Police Station
NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 01125025355
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-April- 2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGMNATION

Mr. Anichan Re|, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

As on the date of this search and as per the onhine htiganon darabase there 15 no Conl or Cominal case msnred against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The informanon = subyect o the search conducted within the Junsdicnonal bomes of the Address of the
Candsdate peovided. Hence, this infoemanon s subjective in aaniee.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online huganon dambase there 15 no Conl or Caminal case msnmred agunst the Refesence
Mumber eaised before us. The mformation 1= subject o the search conducted withan the Jusisdicnonal Bours of the Address of the
Candsdare provaded. Hence, this informanon is subjective in sanre,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dibgence has been conducred i retreval of the information as per the publie eccords available: The information s guned on
the insrructon of CLIENT and the undersipned s oot hable for any acr of ceror, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

conceenied court. This informanon may not be rreated 3= a Cemficane.

Yours Truly

Ao o

(PALAY AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: BQKPT8497D BQKPT8497D

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

22-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

;

SR ST R
X = T

T -L-D'n.-'n-. &

TAX DEPARTMENT

Permanent Account Number Card

BQKPT8497D
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Annexure 4 (b)

]h?' ; _Eils
{:_:1} €-Filing anyurer Angine Y. Call Us ~ & English ¥
Income Tax Dapartmerd, Govemment of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
e You have successfully verified through mobile OTP Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Marme
BQKPTH497D MIKHEN THHXXR
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-935

GQ-AMRSN-935

Candidate Name:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Date Of Birth:

13-11-2000

13-11-2000

Father Name:

Mr. Sandeep Tanwar

Mr. Sandeep Tanwar

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: WZz-1672/5, Nangal Raya, New WZz-1672/5, Nangal Raya, New
Delhi-110046 Delhi-110046
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432 /14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT
APPLICATION 1D GO-AMRSMN-935
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Muskan Tanwar
FATHER NAME Mr. Sandecp Tanwar
DATE OF BIRTH L-Movember-2000

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

W&-1672/ 5, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-April-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online itigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional kmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanion s subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Caminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in mature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instruchon of CLIENT and the undersigned s not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

Ak B

5

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-935 GQ-AMRSN-935
Employee Id: 113146 113146
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 08-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

Date : 24-May-2025
LiAN Membar id hamg Father/Hustand Mamsi Establishmant Narma (L8]] DOE
101714518666 | GNGGROD254680000054521 MUSKAN TANWAR SANDIP KUMAR | NATWEST DIGITAL SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED] 26-07-2021 | 27-08-2023

s/ funifiedportal-epfo.epfindia pov. infointerface/
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Muskan Tanwar

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Casze D SibTnxzhzd3cijmacyzzjjgm 1

Current Group World Check

Cender Mala Diate of Birth

Last Scresned 21 Apr 2025 13:12 Casze Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Hamrs heskan Tamwar
Diate Patrvied 242008 15T

Confidential
13 Mov 2000
21 Apr 2025 13:12
MNa
Yas

Prindisd By ! l.-"-n'r!rPr LT RISK
e PR ’m LSEG Rrtuucence
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Annexure 7 (b)

AUDIT
21 Apr 2025 13112 Hemendar Kumar Case Screanad for Wor Desktop
ld-Check {Initial/Re- Batch
Screan Only)
21 Apr 2025 13:12° Hemender Kumar Mew Case added Desktop
Batch

NOTES

Al erre=stamps in bes export @re in UTC and mary be i vananoe with, the locale time shown on the appicabon
Legal Mohice

The conbeis af this record ane prvabe and confidential and should not be Ssclosed to tird parties unliess: () the: ferms of your agroemnt with LSEG allow you 1o
o so; i) the record subyect reguesis any data thad you may hold on Tem, and such data includes their World-Check necoed: or (§i) you ane under somae other legal
obfigation 0 do so. Y'ou must consider and abide by your own obligations: in relabion o the data privacy rights of indivduals and must nosty them of your intantion

Io seawch against Wodd:-Chack and provide fhem with imformation contained in #e World-Check privacy stabement 'Yiou shadl not rely vpon the comdent of this repor
withaul making independant checks to verify the information contaned therein. Information cornefaded is necessanly brief and shauild be read by you in the oomexd of
the: tulier detais. @vailable in the exiemal sournoes fo wiech links ame prosded. The soouracy of the information found in the under ying souroes mus! be venfied wish
{he record subject berfore ary achon = @ken and you should infom us f any bnks {o the sources ane boken. i this ;ecord contains negative alisgations. it should
be assimed thal such allegatons ame deried by e subject. Yiou shouirt not traw any negaive mfenenoes aboot indriduals or emites menely becaxse they e
idenbfied in $he: catabase, nor because thery ans shown as “Reparted being linked A0° others idantified in the database. The nature of linking vanes considerably
Many persons are inchuded solely becouse they hold or have held prominent poiiticall positions. or are connecied o such indradials

Hairs: Mukan Tanear
Dane Prinded 2102008, 117

mender Ku
- — W LSEG Bfuwcence
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Annexure 7 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 7 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 7 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 7 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 7 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 7 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 24 /24



Annexure 7 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 7 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Pan Number:

BQKPT8497D

BQKPT8497D

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

795

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

RECENT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON
BANKCARD TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

21-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

TransUnion@ CIBIL

CONBUNRER: MUSKAN TANWAR DATE-Z 1.0 H28
MEMBER iD: BNOBOIA0N2 TIME: 21:33:41
MEMEER REFERENCE WUMEER: COMTROL NUMBER: 8,58 55 o7 208

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
FAME MUSHAN MUSKAN TANWAR
DATE OF BIRTH: 13=11-2000 GENDER: FEMALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

SCORE HAME SCORE ECORING FACTORS

CREDITVISIONS SCORE ?95 11 RECENT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON BANKCARD TRADES

POSSIBELE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION®E SCORE

Consumer with al least one trade on the bureal in [ast 36 monts A00 {Hegk risk) bo- SO0 (ko risk)
Consumer not in CIBIL database of history cider than 38 months -1

* Al least one tradeline with information wpdated in last 36 manths: is required.

IDENTIFICATION(S):
IDENTIFICATION TYPE IDENTIFRCATION NUMBER ISSUE DATE EXPIRATION DATE
INCOME TAX ID NUMBER (PAM) BOKPTE4ETD

TELEPHOMNE(S):
TELEPHONE TYPE TELEFPHOMNE MUMBER TELEFHONE EXTENSION
MOBILE PHONE 9500126325

NOT CLASSIFIED 9589126325

EMAIL CONTACT(S):
EMAIL ADDRESE

MUSKANNNTANKARECMAIL COM

ADDRESS{ES):
ADDRESS WEZ-1672/5 NANGAL RAYA NEW DELHI OPPOSITE MOTHER DAIRY NEW DELHI DELHI 110046
CATEGORY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RESIDEMNCE CODE OATE REPORTEDD2-11-2021
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Annexure 8 (b)

TransUnion™ CIBIL

SONSUMER LI

COMBUNMER: MUSKAN TANWAR
MEMBER IT: BN OSO34012
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMEER:

DATE-21 0 M2
TME: 21:35:41
COMTROL NUMBER: B 598 55 57 408

EMPLOYMEMNT INFORMATIOMN:

ACCOUNT TYPE OATE OCCUPATION CODE INCOME HET | GROSS INGOME  MONTHLY | ANNUAL
REPORTED INDICA TOR INCOME IMNCATOR

CREDIT CARD 14-06-2024 SALARIED: Mot Awailable Mot Avsadable Hot Awalabie
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES BALAMCES DATE OPEMED
All Accodnts TOTAL 3 RGN CRSANC. AMT. 90,430 CLREENT O SECENT: 28-04-2024

OVERDGILE. O CHERDLE: O OLOEST: 06-11-2021

FERD-AALANCE: 3
ENQUIRIES
Only Last 36 monihs enguiries will be displayed in the Credif repart
ENGUHRY BFURSOSE TOTAL BAET 30 DAYS EAST 12 MONTHS BAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 3 a 1 1 22-04-2024
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLNTS STATUS
MEMBER MAME MOT DESCLOSED CPENED. 20-04-2024 CURRENT AALANCE: O
ACCOUNT NUMAER- MOT RESOATED AND CER TIFIED: CREONT LiMIT: 31,000
DISCLOSED 31-03-2025 CASH [ NAIT: B 6B
ryPE: CREDIT CARD PMT HAT START 01-03-2025 PUT FREQ: MOMNTHLY
CWNERSHP INDMNWIDUAL BT AT EnD: 0 -D5-2024
DAYS PAET DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (U TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)
000 000 1000 000 000 000 000 00 000 000 000
0335 0g.35 i35 12-34 1124 10-24. 0024 08-24 0724 06-24 05-24
ACCOUNT DATES AMOLINTS STATUS
MEMEER MAME- MOT DESCLOSED DPEMED: 23-01 -2023 SANCTIOMNED: 60,068
ACCOUNT NUMBER- MOT LAST BAYIENT: (5-0B-2023 CLRRENT BALANCE: O
DISCLOSED CLOSED 05-08-2023 FAT FRED: MONTHLY
rvPE CONSUMER LOWN REPORTED AND CERTIFIED: ACTUAL PAYVMENT: 10,434
CIAMER SIS MDY IDUAL 31-08-2023
BT HIET START 01-08-2023
BT ST END: O -01-2023
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Tr-‘.:msUnic:un,“L CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONBURER: MUSIKAN TANMAR

MEMBER ID: BN 0STI4012

MEMEER REFEREMCE NUMEER

Annexure 8 (c)

DATE-Z 1-04- 228
TIME: 21:33:41
CONTROL NUMBER: .58 56 67 408

DAYTE PAST DUEASEET CLASSIFICATION (LUP TO 38 MONTHSE; LEFT TD RIGHT)

000 aoo
0823 o7
ACCOUNT

DD
035

MEMBER MALE- MOT DISCLOSED
ACCOUNT NUMBER: NOT

DISCLOSED
I'YEE CREDIT CARD

00a
05.2%

DATES

CRENED: DE-11-2021
LAET PAYMENT: 08-D4-2025
REPORTED AND CERTIFIED:

aoo

0433

DO 00a Qoo
it [R5 012
AMOUNTS STATUS

HIGH CREDT: 30,3641
CURRENT BALANCE: O
CREDIT LT Tou 000

15-04-2075 CASH LT
CIWMERSHP- INDIVIDUAL PT WIET START: 01-04-2025
BRAT MUST END: 01 -D5-2022

DAYS PAST DUBIASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS: LEFT TD RIGHT)

000 ooo DO ooa DOD 000 oo DD ooo DD oo oo 00a ooo DD 000 DD 0aa

0425 033§ 0225 35 123 1 M 024 0B T34 06 [ M 03 @ oM 1223 diEs

000 oo DO ooo DO 000 oo (L) 0oo DD 0aa DoD 000 ooo DO Qoo Dod 00o

03 0B3S  [E9F R 0835 053 423 9% 03E mi9s o 123 #3203 003 (89 O3 E9R g5
ENQUIRIES:

Only Last 36 months enguiries will be digplayed in the Credil repot

MEMBER ENQUIRY DATE ENQUIRY PLURPOSE ENDUIEY AMOUNT
NOT DISCLOSED Z2-04-2024 CREDIT CARD 1.000
NOT DISCLOSED 06-06-2023 CREDIT CARD 1,000
NOT DISCLOSED 23-01-2023 CONSUMER LOAN 50000

END OF REPORT ON MUSKAN TANWAR

All information contained n this credit report has been collated by TransUndon CIBIL Limded { TU CIBIL) based on information provided! submitted by

its various. members("Members™), s part of periodic data submession and Members are required 1o ensure accuracy, compleleness and veracky of the
Inforneation submitted. The credit regort (s generated using the proprietary seanch and match logic of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses is best efforts to ensure
accuracy, completeness and veraciy of the information contained in the Report, and shal only be liabée and ! or responsible If any discrepancies ane directly
affributabie o TU CIBIL. The use of tis report is govemed by the terms and conditions of the Operating Fules for TU CIBIL and its Members.
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Muskan Tanwar

Muskan Tanwar

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-935 GQ-AMRSN-935
Employee Id: 113146 113146
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 1 year and 5 months in
employment to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

08-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AMND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Muskan Tanwar Muskan Tanwar

DOB 13-11-2000 13-11-2000

Graduation

Mame of the Board / 5chool

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Course

BBA

BBA

Specialization / Major

Business Administration

Business Administration

Year of Passing

2021

2021

Gap Remarks:

12th

Name of the Board / 5chool

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

12th

12th

Specialization / Major

MNA

MA

Year of Passing

2018

2018

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Central Board Of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

il

il

Year of Passing

2016

2016
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Annexure 9 (b)

Employment-1

Name of the Employer MNatWest Digital Services India Pvt. Ltd. MatWest Digital Services India Pvt. Ltd.
Full Name of the Employee Muskan Tanwar Muskan Tanwar

Date of joining - From 26-07-2021 26-07-2021

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 27-09-2023 27-08-2023

Designation / Role Customer Service & Operations Analyst Customer Service & Operations Analyst

Gap Remarks: A gap of 1.5 years identified between Natwest Digital & AML (2025). During this period, Candidate
underwent a surgery and so was under rest and had also appeared for CAT Examinations. She travelled to UK for a month
for personal reasons and upon returning was taking care of family responsibilites as her father had undergone a surgery.
In the meanwhile, candidate alzo was pursuing certifications through online courses. Candidate has provided the relevant

proofs, hence considering the gap period as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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